Submitted by: Assembly Member Felix Rivera Reviewed by: Assembly Counsel's Office

For reading: April 11, 2023

## ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR No. 2023-

## A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY ADOPTING A DEMOBILIZATION PLAN FOR EMERGENCY SHELTER

1 2

45

<u> </u>	
w	HEREAS, X; and
W	HEREAS, Y; and
W	HEREAS, Z; now, therefore,
TH	HE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES
	ection 1. The Sullivan Arena will close as emergency shelter when the current entract ends on April 30.
	ection 2. The Assembly will create a public task force through an Assembly esolution to explore the possibility of sanctioned camps.
ad	ection 3. The Housing and Homelessness Committee will work with the Iministration to explore on an expedited basis the short-term usage of the former aska Native Charter School.
Co	ection 4. The Housing and Homelessness Committee will work with the Anchorage palition to End Homelessness to explore on an expedited basis funding both contact iven and housing driven outreach.
	ection 5. The Assembly requests the Municipal Administration to put out an Request Information to obtain possible locations for non-congregate shelter.
	ection 6. The Assembly requests the Municipal Administration prioritize resources address code changes required to allow pallet shelters within the Municipality.
Re	ection 7. The Assembly will create a public task force through an Assembly esolution to explore solutions for hard-to-handle individuals experiencing omelessness.
of	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this day, 2023.
A٦	Chair ITEST:

AR adopting a demob plan	Page 2 of
Municipal Clerk	